NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION IN THE UNITED STATES

Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.

This announcement is for information purposes only and does not constitute an invitation or a solicitation of an offer to acquire, purchase or subscribe for securities or an invitation to enter into an agreement to do any such things, nor is it calculated to invite any offer to acquire, purchase or subscribe for any securities.

This announcement is not an offer of securities for sale or the solicitation of an offer to buy securities in the United States or in any country or jurisdiction in which any such offer, solicitation or sale would be unlawful prior to registration or qualification under the securities laws of such country or jurisdiction. Securities may not be offered or sold in the United States absent registration or an exemption from registration. Any public offering of securities to be made in the United States will be made by means of a prospectus that may be obtained from the Company and will contain detailed information about the Company and management, as well as financial statements. The Company has not registered any of the Notes in the United States and does not intend to make any public offering of securities in the United States.

NOTICE OF LISTING ON THE STOCK EXCHANGE OF HONG KONG LIMITED



(incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)
(Stock Code: 2678)

US\$200 MILLION 6.500% SENIOR NOTES DUE 2019 (Stock Code: 5925)

Guaranteed by Subsidiary Guarantors

Joint Bookrunners and Joint Lead Managers

Deutsche Bank AG, Singapore Branch

JP Morgan Securities plc

Standard Chartered Bank

Application has been made to The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited for the listing of and permission to deal in the senior notes due 2019 in the aggregate principal amount of US\$200 million, bearing interest at the rate of 6.500% per annum (the "Notes"), to be issued by Texhong Textile Group Limited and guaranteed by each of the subsidiary guarantors listed below (together, the "Subsidiary Guarantors") by way of debt issue to

professional investors only, as described in the offering memorandum dated 11 April 2013. The listing and permission to deal in the Notes is expected to become effective on 19 April 2013.

Subsidiary Guarantors:

NI	Jurisdiction of
Name	Incorporation
Texhong Textile Holdings Limited	British Virgin Islands
Texhong Textile Investment Limited	British Virgin Islands
Sunray International Holdings Limited	British Virgin Islands
Texhong Vietnam Investment Limited	British Virgin Islands
Texhong Global Investment Limited	British Virgin Islands
(formerly known as Texhong Industrial Park Holdings Limited)	
TVN Investment Limited	British Virgin Islands
Texhong Industrial Park (Phu Thuan) Investment Limited	British Virgin Islands
Texhong Industrial Park (Phuoc Dong) Investment Limited	British Virgin Islands
Texhong Textile (Hong Kong) Limited	Hong Kong
Sunray Trading (Hong Kong) Limited	Hong Kong
Texhong Textile (Hong Kong) Holdings Limited	Hong Kong
TVN (Hong Kong) Limited	Hong Kong
TVN (Renze) Limited	Hong Kong
Texhong Uruguay Investment Limited	Hong Kong
(formerly known as Texhong Industrial Park Investment Limited)	
Texhong Yinlong Textile Limited	Vietnam
Texhong Yinlong Technology Limited	Vietnam
Texhong Renze Technology Limited	Vietnam
Sunray Macao Commercial Offshore Limited	Macau
Texhong Textile Uruguay Company Limited, S.A.	Uruguay
(formerly known as DOMIBAL S.A.)	

By order of the Board

Texhong Textile Group Limited

Hong Tianzhu

Chairman

Hong Kong, 18 April 2013

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises the following directors:

Executive directors: Mr. Hong Tianzhu

Mr. Zhu Yongxiang Mr. Tang Daoping Mr. Gong Zhao

Independent non-executive directors: Ms. Zhu Beina

Prof. Cheng Longdi

Mr. Ting Leung Huel, Stephen